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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3235
ANSWERED ON:21.12.2004
FINANCIAL ASSISTANCE TO KARMATAKA 
Shivanna Shri M

Will the Minister of URBAN DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Un i on Government i s aware that the information technology sector has complained about the poor condition of roads
in Bangalore; 

(b) if so, whether the Government of Karnataka is taking up repair works of these roads on priority in the city; 

(c) whether the Government of Karnataka has requested the Union Government for financial assistance for this purpose; and 

(d) if so, the response of the Union Government in this regard?

Answer
MINISTER OF PARLIAMENTARY AFFAIRS AND URBAN DEVELOPMENT (SHRI GHULAM NABI AZAD) 

(a); No, Sir. 

(b): Does not arise. 

(c): No, Sir. 

(d): Does not arise. 
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